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FRANÇAIS
otice utilisateur Druck IDT 600
 IDT 600 se visse sur l’orifice d’admission et protège les calibrateurs de mesure 
 pression pneumatique portables contre la pénétration d’humidité et de 
ussière. Ce dispositif ne comporte aucun élément interne. La chambre 
nsparente permet de contrôler visuellement la présence de contaminants et 

humidité.
Sécurité

Ne pas appliquer une pression supérieure à la pression maximale de service.
Ce dispositif est réservé aux seuls usages indiqués.

ession de service de sécurité maximale.............................................. ......... 35 bar (500 psi)
ilieux de pression................................gaz compatibles avec l’acier inoxydable, la résine 
rylique, le caoutchouc nitrile

stallation
 dispositif s’utilise en position verticale et doit être retiré du calibrateur après 
ilisation et lors du transport. Employer une méthode adéquate pour assurer 
tanchéité du raccord de pression lors du montage sur l’orifice d’admission du 
librateur.
aintenance
 dispositif ne comporte aucun élément pouvant être dépanné par l’utilisateur et 
 nécessite aucune maintenance de routine.
ettoyage
nécessaire, nettoyer l’intérieur et l’extérieur à l’aide d’un chiffon humide non 
lucheux et d’un détergent liquide doux. Dévisser les sections inférieure et 
périeure pour accéder aux surfaces internes.

DEUTSCH
ruck IDT 600 Anwenderhinweise
r IDT 600 wird in den Einlass geschraubt und schützt tragbare 
ftdruckkalibratoren vor eindringendem Schmutz und eindringender Feuchtigkeit .  
eses Gerät enthält keine internen Komponenten.  Der Anwender kann das Gerät 
rch die transparente Kammer optisch auf Verunreinigungen durch Schmutz und 
uchtigkeit überprüfen.

Sicherheit
Beaufschlagen Sie das Gerät nicht mit Drücken, die über dem maximalen, 
sicheren Arbeitsdruck liegen.
Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.

aximaler, sicherer Arbeitsdruck................................................................ ......... 35 bar (500 psi)
uckmedien........................................................Mit Edelstahl, Acryl, Nitril verträgliche Gase

stallation
eses Gerät muss vertikal positioniert und nach seinem Gebrauch sowie während 
s Transports aus dem Kalibrator genommen werden.  Verwenden Sie nach dem 

nsetzen des Geräts in den Einlass eines Druckkalibrators eine geeignete Methode 
m Abdichten der Druckanschlüsse.
artung
r dieses Gerät sind keine Ersatzteile und keine Routinewartung erforderlich.
inigung
inigen Sie das Gerät bei Bedarf von innen und außen mit einem feuchten, 
senfreien Tuch und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.  Schrauben Sie das Ober- 
d Unterteil auseinander, um die Innenflächen reinigen zu können.

Réf. Raccord

IDT 600-1 G 1/8 *
IDT 600-2 1/8 NPT

Bestell-Nr. Anschlüsse

IDT 600-1 G 1/8 *
IDT 600-2 1/8 NPT
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ENGLISH

IDT 600
The IDT 600 screws into the inlet port and protects portable pneumatic 
pressure calibrators from ingress of dirt and moisture.  This device 
contains no internal components.  Through the transparent chamber the 
user can visually inspect for dirt and moisture contamination.

Safety
• Do not apply pressures above the maximum safe working pressure.
• Do not use this device for any other purpose.
Maximum safe working pressure................................................................ ......... 35 bar (500 psi)
Pressure media..................................gases compatible with stainless steel, acrylic, nitrile

Installation
This device must be used in the vertical position and should be removed 
from the calibrator after use and during transit.  When fitted into the 
inlet port of a pressure calibrator, use a suitable method of sealing the 
pressure connection.
Maintenance
There are no replacement parts for this device and no routine 
maintenance.
Cleaning
When necessary, clean internally and externally using a damp lint-free 
cloth and mild liquid detergent.  Unscrew the top and bottom sections to 
access the internal surfaces.
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Part No. Connections

IDT 600-1 G 1/8 *
IDT 600-2 1/8 NPT
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PORTUGUÊS
struções para Usuário do Druck IDT 600
IDT 600 é aparafusado na porta de entrada e protege calibradores de pressão 
eumática portáteis da entrada de poeira e umidade.  Esse dispositivo não possui 
mponentes internos.  Através da câmara transparente, o usuário pode 

specionar visualmente se há contaminação por poeira ou umidade.
Segurança

Não aplique pressão superior à pressão máxima para operação segura.
Não use este dispositivo para nenhum outro objetivo.

essão máxima para operação segura................................................. ......... 35 bar (500 psi)
eio de pressão...............................................gases compatíveis com aço inoxidável, 
rílico, nitrílico

stalação
te dispositivo deve ser utilizado na posição vertical e deve ser removido do 
librador após o uso e durante o transporte.  Quando ele estiver encaixado na 
rta de entrada de um calibrador de pressão, use um método adequado de selar 

conexão de pressão.
anutenção
o há peças de reposição para esse dispositivo e também não está prevista 

anutenção de rotina.
mpeza
ando necessário, limpe interna e externamente usando um pano úmido sem 
pos e um detergente líquido suave.  Desaparafuse as seções superior e inferior 
ra ter acesso às superfícies internas.

No de peça Conexões

IDT 600-1 G 1/8 *
IDT 600-2 1/8 NPT
Approved Service Agents
For the list of service centres visit our web site:

www.gesensing.com

ITALIANO
Istruzioni per l'uso di Druck IDT 600
L'IDT 600 si avvita nel foro di immissione e protegge i calibratori di pressione 
pneumatica portatili dall'ingresso di sporco e umidità. Questo dispositivo non 
contiene componenti interni. Attraverso il cilindro trasparente l'utente può 
ispezionare visivamente il livello di contaminazione da sporco e umidità.

Sicurezza
• Non applicare pressioni superiori alla massima pressione di esercizio di 

sicurezza.
• Non usare questo dispositivo per altri scopi.
Massima pressione d’esercizio di sicurezza........................................... ......... 35 bar (500 psi)
Fluido di pressione...................... gas compatibili con acciaio inossidabile, acrilico, nitrile

Installazione
Utilizzare questo dispositivo in posizione verticale e rimuoverlo dal calibratore dopo 
l'uso e durante il trasporto. Sigillare in modo idoneo l'attacco della pressione 
quando il dispositivo è inserito nel foro di immissione di un calibratore di pressione.
Manutenzione
Questo dispositivo non richiede parti di ricambio né manutenzione ordinaria.
Pulizia
Se necessario pulirlo internamente ed esternamente con un panno senza 
sfilacciature inumidito e un detergente delicato. Svitare le sezioni superiore e 
inferiore per accedere alle superfici interne.

ESPAÑOL
Druck IDT 600 - Instrucciones para el usuario
El IDT 600 se enrosca a la lumbrera de entrada y protege los calibradores de presión 
neumática portátiles de la suciedad y la humedad.  Este dispositivo no contiene 
componentes internos.  El usuario puede detectar visualmente a través de la 
cámara transparente cualquier contaminación de suciedad o humedad.

Seguridad
• No aplique presiones superiores a la máxima segura de trabajo.
• No utilice este dispositivo con ningún fin distinto al que se indica.
Presión máxima segura de trabajo............................................................ ......... 35 bar (500 psi)
Medios de presión.................................gases compatibles con el acero inoxidable y los 
materiales acrílicos y nitrílicos

Instalación
El dispositivo se debe utilizar en posición vertical y debe retirarse del calibrador 
después del uso y durante el transporte.  Si se instala en la lumbrera de entrada de 
un calibrador de presión, utilice un método adecuado para asegurar la 
estanqueidad de la conexión de presión.
Mantenimiento
Este dispositivo no tiene piezas de repuesto ni precisa mantenimiento periódico.
Limpieza
Cuando sea necesario, limpie el interior y el exterior del dispositivo con un trapo 
húmedo sin pelusas y detergente líquido suave.  Desenrosque las secciones 
superior e inferior para acceder a las superficies internas.
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Codice Collegamenti

IDT 600-1 G 1/8 *
IDT 600-2 1/8 NPT

Referencia Conexiones

IDT 600-1 G 1/8 *
IDT 600-2 1/8 NPT


	ENGLISH
	IDT 600

	Safety
	FRANÇAIS
	Notice utilisateur Druck IDT 600

	Sécurité
	DEUTSCH
	Druck IDT 600 Anwenderhinweise

	Sicherheit
	ITALIANO
	Istruzioni per l'uso di Druck IDT 600

	Sicurezza
	ESPAÑOL
	Druck IDT 600 - Instrucciones para el usuario

	Seguridad
	PORTUGUÊS
	Instruções para Usuário do Druck IDT 600

	Segurança


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


